JK:rp
Revised
2~14-73

§ OFFICE

RECEWED

gt CLERY

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

gAn BIEED. gALIE.

RESOLUTION No. 07362

Adopted on (15151973
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby fully
authorized and empowered to execute for and on behalf of

said City a second amendment to agreement with the CALIFORNIA
COUNCIL ON CRIMINAL JUSTICE, under CCCJ Project No. 0270,
Contract A-261-70, providing grant funds for The City of

San Diego Municipal Command and Control System, by providing

a thirty (30) day extension thereto by changing the Duration
of Project from "December 1, 1970 to June 30, 1972" to

"December 1, 1970 to July 31, 1972," all other provisions

of said contract on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. 736721 to remain as previously agreed upon and
executed.

APPROVED:

JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

R s e e o,



RECEIVED

A
et rsa
- el - s oy T

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego 0n ..cccvvrrvcccccnrc. FEB 13 1973 )
by the following vote: . ;
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Johnson D D il [3/ i
N Maureen F, O’Connor [Q/ ] O O
a:-’_ Y7+ Henry L. Landt & ] O O
%5 4= = Leon L. Williams & O O O
g = r..:. Floyd L. Morrow D [:] D Eg/ i
oo :
ez " & Bob Martinet O O O N !
Lad !
S B Allen Hitch 3 0O Cl O
E E E Jim Bates L 0O C] O ‘
“ e Mayor Pete Wilson [:l/ O ] J .

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON , ;

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California, !

(Seal)
EDWARD NIELSEN . i

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

By . f. Lt &WQ’% .................... . Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Dlego, California

e UG FEB 131973
2 b

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)



